

Freedom of Information Request	FOI 23-069	1 st March 2023
--------------------------------	------------	----------------------------

I can confirm that the Health Board has completed a search of its records and has established that it does **not** hold information in relation to your request below:

- 1. How long the waiting time was following diagnosis of breast cancer to commence neoadjuvant therapy in the years 2015 and 2016.**
- 2. How long the waiting time was following diagnosis of breast cancer to commence chemotherapy and/or radiotherapy in the years 2015 and 2016.**
- 3. How long the waiting time was following diagnosis of breast cancer to receive a mastectomy in the years 2015 and 2016.**
- 4. How long the waiting times were following diagnosis of breast cancer and undergoing neoadjuvant therapy to commence chemotherapy, then a mastectomy, then chemo and/or radiotherapy in the years 2015 and 2016.**

Please could we have both the average and median length of wait.